



OULHDOHFER & BARRY, P.A.

1719 BLANDING BOOLEVALUE JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32210

E. CHARLES STREPTON PROVIDER A JOHN G BARTY OF

June 16, 1995

1413 00000 (004) 384 0784 10041-002419 (00041-00247-00247

1 000000015577544711 -06/19/95--01033--013 ++++122.50 ++++122.50

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Nurse's Notes, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation of Nurse's Notes, Inc.. I also enclose a designation of registered agent form, and our check in the amount of \$122.50 to cover the following charges:

- 1.
- Filing fee of \$35.00; Certified copy of articles, \$52.50; 2.
- Certificate designating registered agent, \$35.00. з.

Please return one copy of the articles indicating the filing date and file number. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

> Very truly yours, Halughh Sachard Barbara Flanigan Legal Assistant

Enclosures



All Harry PAC

LAW OF HELS OF

#### OBERDORFER & BARRY, P.A.

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32210

E. CHARLER CONTRACTORS FOR

July 6, 1995

164800000 (004) 004 0204 16(609060 (004) 502 00.57

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ATTN: Vickie Whitfield Corporate Specialist

Re: W95000012696

Dear Miss Whitfield:

Enclosed please find your letter dated June 21, 1995 in regard to the filing of articles for Nurse's Notes, Inc.. We are submitting the articles under the name of KRO, Inc., and enclosed are the original and one copy of the articles of incorporation. You are holding the filing fee of \$122.50 and we request that you file the enclosed articles with the filing fee you have retained. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

> Barbara Flanigan Legal Assistant

Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 21, 1995

ARBARA FLANIGAN

1719 BLANDING BOULEVARD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

SUBJECT: NURSE'S NOTES, INC. Ref. Number: W95000012696

We have received your document for NURSE'S NOTES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The entity name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved entity. Names of administratively dissolved entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit executed as required by section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, permitting the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name does not constitute a difference.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6052.

Vickie Whitfield Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 395A00030563



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

July 12, 1995

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

BARBARA FLANIGAN

1719 BLANDING BOULEVARD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

SUBJECT: KRO, INC. Ref. Number: W95000012696

We have received your document for KRO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6052.

Vickie Whitfield Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 495A00033531

LAW OFFICES OF

#### OBERDORFER & BARRY, P.A.

UTHERLANDOWLHOWLYAND JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32210

F CHARLES OBLICODEE44

July 18, 1995

1943-1949-04 (1994) (1994-1921) 19454 (1991) (1994) (1994) 197-19417

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.C. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ATTN: Vickie Whitfield Corporate Specialist

Re: W95000012696

Dear Miss Whitfield:

Enclosed please find your letter dated July 12, 1995 in regard to the filing of articles for KRO, Inc.. We are submitting the articles under the name of K. R. Oberdorfer, Inc., and enclosed are the original and one copy of the articles of incorporation. You are holding the filing fee of \$122.50 and we request that you file the enclosed articles with the filing fee you have retained. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

> Very truly yours, Raddad (Callyd) Barbara Flanigan Legal Assistant

Enclosures

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

K. R. OBERDORFER, INC.

# Article One - Name

The name of this corporation shall be: K. R. OBERDORFER, INC.

# Article Two - Duration

This Corporation shall exist perpetually.

# Article Three - Purpose

This Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

# Article Four - Capital Stock

This Corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of \$10.00 par value Common stock.

### Article Five - Initial Registered Agent

The principal address of the corporation is 1719 Blanding Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32210, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is E. Charles Oberdorfer.

# Article six - Initial Board of Directors

This Corporation shall have not less than one and no more than three directors. The number of directors or officers may increase from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation are: Kathryn R. Oberdorfer, 1719 Blanding Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32210.

### Article Seven - Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these articles is E. Charles Oberdorfer, 1719 Blanding Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32210.

#### Article Eight - Amendment

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions created in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 18 day of July, 1995.

Oberdorfer Ε. Qharles

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DUVAL

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, appeared E. Charles Oberdorfer, personally known to me, who executed the foregoing articles and acknowledged before that he executed those Articles of Incorporation freely and voluntarily.

SWORN TO and subscribed before me this  $\frac{|\xi|^{4}}{|\xi|}$  day of July, 1995.

gan Notary Public S114; My commission expires: PERLEC

# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE. NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said statutes:

K. R. OBERDORFER, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, in the City of Jacksonville, County of Duval, and State of Florida, has named E. Charles Oberdorfer, 1719 Blanding Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32219, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACCEPTANCE:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-named corporation, at place designated in this certificated, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said statutes relative to keeping open said offices.

Charles Oberdorfer Ε. Registered Agent



JACKSONVILLE, FLOHIDA 32210

a CHANGES ONE ROUMPEN ------

September 14, 1995

1111 PANARA (0014) 1844 PS784 14190 000 0 1904) 187 0817

Ϊ.

 $\pm 1 \pm$ 

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Articles of Amendment K. R. Oberdorfer, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Amendment regarding the above-referenced corporation as to change of nime. We have also enclosed our check number 7029 in the sum of \$35.00 representing the cost of filing the amendment. Please return to us the copy indicating the filing with your office.

Thank you for your help in regard to this matter.

Very truly yours, Barbara Elanigar Barbara Flanigan Legal Assistant ŝ SULLUIT19日前 -03-13/35--01/16--015 +++++35.00 +++++な.00

Enclosures

W95-19076

NC

TLL OCT 1 1 1995



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 21, 1995

Barbara Flanigan Obordorfor & Barry, P.A. 1719 Blanding Blvd. Jacksonvillo, FL 32210

SUBJECT: K.R. OBERDORFER, INC. Rof. Number: P95000056835

We have received your document for K.R. OBERDORFER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00 However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

If the amondment was approved by the shareholders, then an officer of the corporation must sign. If it was approved by the incorporator, delete Section 2 and state the amendment was adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 295A00043338

1. 10 HH C.

# ABTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1. The following provisions of the Articles of Incorporation of K. R. OBERDORFER, INC., a Florida corporation, filed in Tallahassee on July 24, 1995, be and they hereby are amended in the following particulars:

Article One be and it hereby is amended to read as following: NURSE'S NOTES, INC.

2. The Amendment was adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

K. R. OBERDORFER, INC. E. Charles Oberdorfer Incorporator

My Cemm, Exp. Oct. 26, 1997 Comm, No, CC 314974

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority duly authorized to take oaths, appeared E. CHARLES OBERDORFER, personally known to me, who executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment and that he executed same freely and voluntarily.

1440 and subscribed day of before me this SWORN то , 1995. kic. Notary Public My Commission Expires: THERESE M. HOWARD Notary Public, State of Florida